UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1106208202 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/03/2011 12:35 PM Pg: 1 of 3

QUIT-CLAIM DEED

Loan# 3831710

THIS INDENTURE, Made on the 21 day of September A.D. Two Thousand and Ten by and between THE GRANTOR U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Registered Holders of Aegis Asset Backed Securities Trust, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-5 by Attorneyin-Fact Ocwen Loan Servicing, LJ.C, and THE GRANTEE EH Pooled 810 LP whose address is 223 W. Anderson Lane, Austin, TX 78752, and where to mail future tax bills.

WITNESSETH, that the said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars, to be paid by the said party of the second part (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) does by these presents REMISE RELEASE AND FOREVER QUIT CLAIM unto the said party of the second part the following describe 1 lots, tracts or parcels of land, lying, being and situate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to vit.

LOTS 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 8 IN WEST HAMMOND, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1896 FEET OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 17, TO WNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXEMPT UNDER REAL ESTATE TAX SEC 4, PARIE, DATE 12/6/10 SIGH: MISHALL HILLER

Tax ID#: 30-17-105-003

Commonly known as: 441 154th Place, Calumet City, IL 60409

EXEMPT under provision of Paragraph (e)Section 31-45 Of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35ILCS 200/31-45)."

"Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever"

Deed Prepared By:

T&A REO, Inc. 5 Bentley Ct.

Somerdale, NJ 08083

Record & Return To:

Send Tax Bills To:

Grantee (Address above)

15 GROUP, 46C 21028 FORD RD

DEARBORN HIS. IM. 4812T

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

Calumet City • City of Homes

AUGUST 2010 #32

1106208202 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Signed and Sealed in Our Presence U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Registered Holders of Aegis Asset Backed Securities Trust, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-5 by Attorney-in-Fact Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC By: Its: ior Manager WEN Loan Servicing, LLC **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF ORANGE** ON THIS DATE, personally appeared, Robert K ilter bach-Senior Manager, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on berah of U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Registered Holders of Aegis Asset Backed Securities Trust, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-5 by Attorney-in-Fact Ocwen Loan Servicing, J.LC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the State of Florida aforesaid, this 21 day of 3eptember, 2010. Notary Public My Commission Expires: VALERIE BRAXTON Comm# DD0765391 Expires 5/12/2012 Fiorida Notary Assn., inc

1106208202 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

the of the other of Millions.	1 1
Dated September 27, 2010	
000	Signature: Robert Ralphach Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Grantor or Agent
By the said Robert Ka Henball St Manager	VALERIE BRAXTON
This 27 day of Sanleyshad 20 112	Comm# DD0765391
This 27, day of September 2010	Expires 5/12/2012
Notary Public Valence Browton	Florida Notary Assn., Inc

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trus is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature:

Calvin RosGrante c or Agent

Calvin RosGrante c or Agent

Glen Gaffney

Notary Public, STate of Micrigan

County of Macomb

This 27th, day of Actinbur, 20/0

Notary Public Mentantum

Acting in the county of Macomb

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)